

To: IHCDA Partners Notice: PN-23-18

From: IHCDA Date: May 18, 2023

Re: Notice of Public Hearing – State Plan – Low-Income Home Energy Assistance

Program (LIHEAP) State Plan for FFY 2024

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING FOR STATE PLAN

LOW INCOME HOME ENERGY ASSISTANCE PROGRAM (LIHEAP) STATE PLAN FOR FFY 2024 INDIANA HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Pursuant to Public Law subsection 2605 (a) (2), the State of Indiana wishes to encourage the public to participate in the development of the State of Indiana LIHEAP State Plan for federal fiscal year 2024. In accordance with this regulation, the State is providing the opportunity for the public to comment on proposed changes for the 2024 State Plan, which will be submitted to the US Department of Health and Human Services, Office of Community Services, on or before September 1, 2023. The current 2023 State Plan can be located at www.ihcda.in.gov under public notices. The State Plan defines the method of distribution of funding for the LIHEAP Program. The hearing will take place on:

Wednesday, May 31, 2023 2:00 pm to 3:00 pm Eastern time

On the day of the hearing, interested persons may call in at this number:

1-317-552-1674: Participant Code 528 265 352 followed by **#**.

Participants may also join the meeting on a computer or mobile app via Microsoft Teams. The URL will be available upon request by e-mailing liheap@ihcda.in.gov.







The public is invited to make comments through June 14, 2023 in one of the three ways below:

1. In writing to: Indiana Housing and Community Development Authority Community Programs Manager -Energy Assistance Program 30 S. Meridian Street, Suite 900 Indianapolis, IN 46204

- By e-mail at <u>liheap@ihcda.in.gov</u>
 Or by telephone at 317-234-8489 and leave a message.